OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

CIL City Attorney

C.M.S.

RESOLUTION NO. 81245

Introduced by Councilmember _____

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF AB 2062 (DE LEON)—"AMMUMNITION: REQUIRING THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS OF AMMUNITION SALES AND OTHER TRANSACTIONS"

WHEREAS, each year a majority of Oakland homicides are the result of handgun violence; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland fully supports the ability of government to track the sale of, and other transactions related to, handgun ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland also supports the use of information systems that can provide swift and accurate information on persons purchasing or attempting to purchase handgun ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland also supports measures to reduce the incidents of handgun violence; and

WHEREAS, AB 2062 (De Leon) will contribute to a safer Oakland by placing better controls on transactions related to the sale of ammunition; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the City of Oakland declares its support for AB 2062 (De Leon); and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby directs the City Administrator and the City's legislative lobbyist to advocate for the above positions in the California State Legislature.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	MAY	<u> </u>	
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KE	RNIGHAN	, NADEL, QUAN	, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE -8
NOES - 🕰			
ABSENT -			
ABSTENTION - X		ATTE	
			LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
			of the City of Oakland, California